

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Matrimonial Suit No. 468 of 2023
(CNR: WBMD01-008848-2023)

Present: : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00640

Order No. 02 Dated 13.06.2024

Today is fixed for receipt of SR/ AD upon OP.

The Berhampore Bar Association has adopted a resolution being No. 215 dated 10.06.2024 conveyed vide No. 214 dated 10.06.2024 thereby intimating this Court they shall not attend the Court due to scorching heat and unbearable climate situation and praying for not to pass any adverse order.

Petitioner is absent without taking any steps.

None appears on behalf of petitioner on repeated calls.

SR/ AD upon OP have not yet been received till date.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned this day.

Fix 08.11.2024 for receipt of SR/ AD upon OP.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad